

Product Specification Coated peanuts wasabi

Product description

Product name	Coated peanuts wasabi
Type	Coated products
Country of origin	China
Process description	-

Ingredients

Wheat flour, peanuts (29%), modified corn starch, canesugar, glucose syrup, potato starch, sunflower oil, 1% wasabi seasoning (sugar, salt, maltodextrin, **soya sauce powder**, flavour, yeast extract, sunflower oil), maltodextrin, raising agent (E503), salt, 0,3% wasabi powder (horseradish, wasabi japonica, modified potato starch, stabilizer E414, maltodextrin) colour (E141)

Organoleptic parameters

Composition / texture	Crunchy
Color	Green
Taste / smell	Spicy wasabi flavor

Physical parameters

Count	-	
Size	-	
Product related distressed	-	%
Foreign parts	≤ 0.1	%

Product defects

Broken / splits	5	%
Pit / berry defects	-	%
Color variations	-	%
Outside size (specify)	-	%
Live pollution	0	%

Chemical parameters

Moisture	-	%
Preservative: SO ₂	-	ppm (mg/kg)
Water activity (Aw)	-	
pH	-	
Aflatoxin B1 ¹	< 2	ppb (µg/kg)
Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, G2 ¹	< 4	ppb (µg/kg)
Ochratoxin A	< 3	ppb (µg/kg)
Peroxide (at delivery)	< 10	meq / kg vet
Free fatty acids (at delivery)	-	%
Pesticides	In compliance with EU law	
Heavy metals	In compliance with EU law	

¹EU aflatoxin maximum levels applicable to products placed on the market on 09-03-2010

Microbiological parameters

Total plate count	< 100.000	cfu/g
-------------------	-----------	-------

Yeasts	< 1.000	cfu/g
Moulds	< 1.000	cfu/g
Coliforms	< 100	cfu/g
E. coli	< 10	cfu/g
Salmonella sp	Absent	25 gram
Listeria monocytogenes	-	cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	< 100.000	cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus	< 1.000	cfu/g

N.A. = Not applicable / - = unknown

Nutritional values

per 100g (may vary by season)

Energy	1915	kJ
	455	kcal
Protein	10	g
Fat	15	g
Saturated fatty acids	3,5	g
Mono-unsaturated fatty acids	-	g
Poly-unsaturated fatty acids	-	g
Trans fatty acids	-	g
Carbohydrates	65	g
Total sugar	21	g
Dietary fiber	5	g
Cholesterol	-	mg
Salt	0,7	g
Calcium	-	mg
Iron	-	mg
Vitamin B1	-	mg
Vitamin B2	-	mg
Vitamin C	-	mg
Ash	-	g

The product is

GMO free*	Yes	
Irradiated	No	(level (Bq): -
Biological	No	(in compliance with EU legislation)
Kosher	No	
Halal	No	

* Labeling / traceability requirements (according to EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003) is not applicable.

* Product is produced without direct or indirect genetic modification.

Storage conditions

Optimal storage conditions	15-18°C
Shelf life (after production)	10 months

Packing

Material	Carton box with plastic inner bag
Weight per package (net.)	10 kg

Product complies with EU legislation

Allergen information

+ = Yes
- = No
? = No information available

Allergen	Product includes: (as an ingredient)	Potential cross-contamination
Milk (cow)	-	-
Lactose	-	-
Egg	-	-
Soya	+	-
Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, kamut)	+	-
Beef	-	-
Pork	-	-
Chicken	-	-
Fish	-	-
Shellfish and crustaceans	-	-
Corn	+	-
Cocoa	-	-
Legume	-	-
Peanuts	+	-
Almonds	-	-
Hazelnuts	-	-
Walnuts	-	-
Cashews	-	-
Pecans	-	-
Brazil nuts	-	-
Pistachios	-	-
Macadamia nuts	-	-
Sesame	-	-
Glutamate (E 620 – E625)	-	-
Sulphite (E220 to E228) if >10 ppm	-	-
Coriander	-	-
Celery	-	-
Carrot	-	-
Lupine	-	-
Mustard	-	-
Molluscs	-	-

Based on LeDa lijst 2011

All information in this specification is accurate to the best of our knowledge and in accordance with current regulations


 De NotenBeurs bv
 Nijverheidscentrum 24
 2761 JP Zevenhuizen
 Tel: +31(0)180 63 70 63 Fax: +31(0)180 63 70 60
 e-mail: algemeen@NotenBeurs.nl
 www.NotenBeurs.nl

Approved by Quality Coordinator / Quality Manager